PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mohammad Usman Rafi	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAF-McQuay Inc.	
Street Address:	10300 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 600	
Internal Address:	a Delaware Corporation	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29376146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5026252756

Email: asmith@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Salazar

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZM921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0077

otiones consta

ASSIGNMENT

Mohammad Usman Rafi, a British citizen, residing at 67 Fenham Hall Drive, Fenham, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE4 9UX United Kingdom

(the "Assignor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to an AIR FILTER, (the "Invention") which is disclosed in a design patent application serial number 29/376,146, filed on October 1, 2010, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AAF-McQuay Inc., d/b/a AAF International, a Delaware corporation, whose Kentucky post office address is 10300 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 600, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0078 AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:		
	hu de left.	11-10-8010
	Mohammad Usman Rafi	Date
Signed at AAF CEAMUNG	COTE	
Date signed:		
Witness #1:		:
PAUL SACUSO	2	: 1
9 BRAMHAM	Coult	
SOUTH SHIEL TYNE - WEAR	ids 2, NEZH OHP	•
Witness #2: Ne/Made() (Printed Name and/Address:)		
R.N. MARSHALL, HULAM COTTALE		
CASTLE EDEN		
TSZ7 45.	4	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0079